
Pärnu lahtised heitealade MV 
17.09.2016, Pärnu, Niidupargi staadion 

 
M kuulitõuge 7.260kg 
1. Andre Ankru 27.05.1989 SK Altius 10.76 
2. Romet Mihkels 10.08.1984 SK Altius 10.02 
3. Jüri Rummel 20.03.1974  9.36 
4. Jüri Saatmäe 14.09.1969  7.50 
 
MJ kuulitõuge 6kg 
1. Toomas Tankler 23.02.1998 Niidupargi KJK 10.11 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1. Mihkel Lepaste 19.04.1999 Niidupargi KJK 13.16 PB 
2. Brätten Järvik 20.01.2000 SK Altius 11.50 
3. Herman Mölder 16.01.2000. SK Altius 11.13 
 
PB kuulitõuge 4kg 
1. Rasmus Roosleht 25.07.2002 Niidupargi KJK 13.40 
2. Renee Balent 21.01.2001 Niidupargi KJK 11.10 
3. Steven Sepp 23.05.2002 Niidupargi KJK 10.45 
4. Kaaro Saatmäe 10.05.2002  10.39 
 
PC kuulitõuge 3kg 
1. Karl Keskküla 12.04.2003  9.50 
2. Karl Orgusaar 16.04.2004 Niidupargi KJK 7.60 
 
PD kuulitõuge 2kg 
1. Hugo Jan Rummel 19.09.2007  5.29 
 
M kettaheide 2kg 
1. Andre Ankru 27.05.1989 SK Altius 35.20 
2. Romet Mihkels 10.08.1984 SK Altius 32.29 
3. Jüri Saatmäe 14.09.1969  25.87 
4. Jüri Rummel 20.03.1974  23.18 
 
MJ kettaheide 1,75kg 
1. Toomas Tankler 23.02.1998 Niidupargi KJK 32.20 
 
PA kettaheide 1,5 kg 
1. Mihkel Lepaste 19.04.1999 Niidupargi KJK 35.98 PB 
2. Herman Mölder 16.01.2000. SK Altius 29.20 
 
PB kettaheide 1,0 kg 
1. Steven Sepp 23.05.2002 Niidupargi KJK 44.13 PB 
2. Kaaro Saatmäe 10.05.2002  35.50 
3. Allex Rummel 08.10.2002  23.04 
4. Rasmus Roosleht 25.07.2002 Niidupargi KJK NM 
 
PC kettaheide 0,75kg 
1. Karl Orgusaar 16.04.2004 Niidupargi KJK 26.92 
2. Karl Keskküla 12.04.2003  25.66 
 
PD kettaheide 0,6kg 
1. Hugo Jan Rummel 19.09.2007  15.93 
 
M vasaraheide 7,260kg 
1. Jaan Kiisk 23.06.1996 SK Altius 42.22 
 
 



MJ vasaraheide 6,0kg 
1. Toomas Tankler 23.02.1998 Niidupargi KJK 59.09 
2. Sivert Kaljula 13.11.1997 Niidupargi KJK 38.16 
 
PA vasaraheide 5,0kg 
1. Mihkel Lepaste 19.04.1999 Niidupargi KJK 53.56 
2. Brätten Järvik 20.01.2000 SK Altius 49.35 
3. Herman Mölder 16.01.2000 SK Altius 47.07 
4. Rannar Tšipurin 07.01.2000 SK Altius 38.84 
 
PB vasaraheide 4,0kg 
1. Renee Balent 21.01.2001 Niidupargi KJK 34.68 
2. Steven Sepp 23.05.2002 Niidupargi KJK 34.60 PB 
 
PC vasaraheide 3kg 
1. Karl Orgusaar 16.04.2004 Niidupargi KJK 37.75 PB 
 
MJ odavise 700g 
1. Toomas Tankler 23.02.1998 Niidupargi KJK 38.36 
 
PA odavise 600g 
1. Marko Kaare 02.03.1999 SK Altius 42.30 PB 
2. Dan Mängel 20.031999 Niidupargi KJK 40.64 PB 
 
PB odavise 500g 
1. Rasmus Roosleht 25.07.2002 Niidupargi KJK 44.47 
2. Steven Sepp 23.05.2002 Niidupargi KJK 42.73 
3. Renee Balent 21.01.2001 Niidupargi KJK 38.37 
 
PC odavise 400g 
1. Karl Orgusaar 16.04.2004 Niidupargi KJK 33.18 
 
N kuulitõuge 4kg 
1. Katre Karindi 07.05.1996 Audentese SK 7.86 
 
NJ kuulitõuge 4kg 
1. Mari Lutšihhin 31.07.1998 Niidupargi KJK 10.05 
 
TB kuulitõuge 3kg 
1. Karmen Kink 20.08.2001 KJS Sakala 10.88 
2. Hanna- liisa Peerna 29.06.2001 KJS Sakala 9.86 
 
TC kuulitõuge 2kg 
1. Liisi Lembit 27.02.2004 Niidupargi KJK 7.49 
2. Sarah Peterson 06.08.2004 SK Altius 6.74 
 
N kettaheide 1,0kg 
1. Katre Karindi 07.05.1996 Audentese SK 27.97 
 
NJ kettaheide 1kg 
1. Mari Lutšihhin 31.07.1998 Niidupargi KJK 31.32 
 
TB kettaheide 0,75kg 
1. Kelly Heinpõld 21.01.2003 KJS Sakala 38.81 
 
TC kettaheide 0,6kg 
1. Sarah Peterson 06.08.2004 SK Altius 17.72 
2. Liisi Lembit 27.02.2004 Niidupargi KJK 14.03 
 
 



N vasaraheide 4kg 
1. Katre Karindi 07.05.1996 Audentese SK 41.39 
2. Janne Ojala 18.01.1981 SK Altius 39.56 
 
NJ vasaraheide 4kg 
1. Mari Lutšihhin 31.07.1998 Niidupargi KJK 40.98 
 
TB vasaraheide 3,0kg 
1. Karmen Kink 20.08.2001 KJS Sakala 42.78 PB 
2. Hanna- Liisa Peerna 29.06.2001 KJS Sakala 29.10 
 
TC vasaraheide 3kg 
1. Kelly Heinpõld 21.01.2003 KJS Sakala 50.38 PB 
 
TC odavise 400g 
1. Sarah Peterson 06.08.2004 SK Altius 17.19 
2. Liisi Lembit 27.02.2004 Niidupargi KJK 17.11 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik Mihkel Lembit 


